

**FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION, 2000**

**SB 366/a**

February 10, 2000

Mr. President:

Your **FINANCE COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

**SENATE BILL 366**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, lines 12 and 13, strike "AND ENVIRONS".
2. On page 1, lines 16 and 17, strike "Two million dollars (\$2,000,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "Four million dollars (\$4,000,000)".
3. On page 1, line 17, strike "and", strike all of lines 18 and 19 and on line 20, strike "services department" and insert in lieu thereof "to the department of game and fish".
4. On page 1, line 21, strike "and environs" and insert in lieu thereof "lake".
5. On page 1, line 22, strike "property control division" and insert in lieu thereof "department".
6. On page 1, line 23, strike "property control division" and insert in lieu thereof "department".

**FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION, 2000**

SFC/SB 366

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman**

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_

Not

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_

(Chief Clerk)

(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 8 For 0 Against

Yes: 8

No: 0

Excused: Ingle, Lyons, McKibben, Rodriguez, Smith

Absent: None

S0366FC1

.132436.2